3 500/4 000/5 000 K
CCT  TCC
3 LINK
EMERGENCY
LIGHTING
LUMINAIRE
remote normally ON
2024-04-16

69566 42 W / 4 000 K
69567 65 W / 4 000 K
ORDERING GUIDE
VTL4 3C
Series Lumen package
(W)
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
VTL4 PS42B -
PS65B -
30/35/42
30/45/65
Q - 120-347 3C - 3 500
4 000
5 000
BLANK -
OS 1, 3 -
DIM12 -
EL16 -
DL3,5 -
KV -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
CH3 -
AC2,4 -
PVM -
BM -
BMS -
No sensor
Occupancy sensor
5 wire cable for AC and 0-10 V dimming
LINK Normal ON emergency remote
Emergency back up (0°C - 25°C) 120 V, 120-277 V
10 kV surge protector
6' white power cord
10' white power cord
6' black power cord
10' black power cord
Center hole 7/8"
Aviation cable kit
Pivot mount brackets (surface mount ceiling and wall)
Smart module
Smart module & sensor
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
Order code Model Number DLC Premium Unique ID1 DLC Standard Unique ID2 DLC Standard Unique ID3
69566 VTL4-PS42B-Q-3C S-48IUZM S-QK0DFL S-CRLNQ4
69567 VTL4-PS65B-Q-3C S-8E752G S-B691O5 S-I3WZ0T
 1  Primary Use Designation: Stairwell and Passageway Luminaires
2  Primary Use Designation: Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
3  Primary Use Designation: Low-Bay Luminaires for Commercial and Industrial Buildings
1 To see available options, please consult the occupancy sensors section
2  When selecting AC or DIM1 option, please also select cable option whether L6, L10, L6-BK or L10-BK. DL option not compatible with DIM1
3 When selecting CH, OS (external) and DL options, the fixture maintains wet location status, however NEMA 4X and IP rating are not applicable
4 Aviation cable length based on selected power cable length
5 Fixture functional in AC mode, when power goes off emergency driver (DL) powers LED boards. One emergency driver per fixture is standard
6 The LINK Emergency Power conversion module is compatible with all the following configurations: PS42B and PS65B. Not compatible with the following options: DL, OS (external)